



CREDIT UNION

HonorCU.com/scholarship

Honor CU will award (12) \$2,500.00 scholarships. Each scholarship is for one year and does not renew. Insured by NCUA. The Official Rules for the Honor Credit Union Community Commitment Scholarship Program can be found at HonorCU.com/scholarship.



Scholarship

2025-2026



Involved in your community?

Enter to win a



Community Commitment Scholarship!



Submission & Deadline:

Complete the online application and upload all required documents by Friday, **March 14, 2025, at 11:59 p.m.** at **HonorCU.com/scholarship**. Applications not submitted online will NOT be considered.

Include the following with your application:

- A 300–400-word essay answering: How have you helped make your community a better place?
- · Your most recent report card or transcript showing your GPA.



Requirements & Restrictions:

- Be a 2025 graduating high school or home school senior.
- Be a member of Honor Credit Union and the primary account holder at the time of application and scholarship presentation (all students qualify for membership).
- Must be accepted to an accredited U.S. post-secondary institution, trade school, or vocational school.
- Demonstrate academic success and community involvement.
- Have a minimum GPA of 3.0 on a 4.0 scale.
- Applicants cannot be current Honor Credit Union employees or board members.
- Applicants cannot be children or grandchildren of Honor Credit Union employees or board members.
- Scholarship winners must begin undergraduate classes full- or parttime the fall of 2025.
- Scholarship winners must remain enrolled the entire 2025-2026 academic year without interruption unless approved by Honor Credit Union.

Note: Additional documents, like letters of recommendation, are not required and will not be reviewed by the committee.



Awarding Timeline:

- Late April: Winners will be informed and will receive official letters after being notified.
- After July 7: Scholarship checks are sent directly to the university or trade school chosen by winners.

Important: Please notify Honor Credit Union if your check does not arrive within 30 days of its issue date.



Scoring Procedure & Criteria:

All applications will be given to a selection committee without coversheet/identifying information. A scoring sheet will be completed for each application and an average of all scores taken. The selection committee, composed of Honor Credit Union Team Members representing each of Honor's communities, will evaluate the applications. The selection committee will consider the following:

- Community Involvement (counts for 8 out of a possible 20 points)
- Essay (counts for 8 out of a possible 20 points)
- GPA (counts for 4 out of a possible 20 points)



Winner Highlight:

An Honor Team Member will contact scholarship winners to coordinate a photo opportunity to celebrate their achievement! By applying, recipients agree to let Honor Credit Union use their name and photo in promotional materials and press releases.



Questions?

Visit HonorCU.com/scholarship for more details.

